NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of February 22, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4955 – A Resolution to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority for the Crisis Now Community Coordinator. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and All City Council Members.

Resolution No. 4956 – A Resolution Honoring Elizabeth Peratrovich and Recognizing Elizabeth Peratrovich Day. Introduced by Council Member Kun.

Ordinance No. 6144 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, by Adding a New Section 2-658 Regarding Grant Procedures. Introduced by All City Council Members.

Ordinance No. 6148 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1547. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Members Kun and Therrien.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of March 8, 2021:

Appointment of Chief of Police

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK